

**No. 2-D Diesel Fuel
PUR-1117**

**OPIS Average Prices for
Deliveries on 09-28-09**

No. 2-D Diesel (OPIS No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$1.8437
---	-----------------

Location	Diesel Storage Capacity	Diesel Fuel Oil	Petroleum Traders Corp. Ft. Wayne, IN			A.C.&T. Co., Inc. Hagerstown, MD			RKA Petroleum Companies Romulus, MI		
			Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price
County Commuter 1000 W. Washington Street Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	100,000	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$184,670.00	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$189,220.00	0.0616	\$1.9053	\$190,530.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Road Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	80,000	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$147,736.00	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$151,376.00	0.0676	\$1.9113	\$152,904.00
Highway Department: Central – 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	42,000	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$77,561.40	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$79,472.40	0.0616	\$1.9053	\$80,022.60
Western – Licking Creek Clear Spring, MD	10,000 TP	19,500	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$36,010.65	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$36,897.90	0.0687	\$1.9124	\$37,291.80
Southern – Coffman Lane Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	35,300	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$65,188.51	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$66,794.66	0.0560	\$1.8997	\$67,059.41
Eastern – Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	10,000 TP	13,500	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$24,930.45	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$25,544.70	0.0613	\$1.9050	\$25,717.50
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(2) 10,000 TP	200,000	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$369,340.00	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$378,440.00	0.0616	\$1.9053	\$381,060.00
City of Hagerstown 51 W. Memorial Blvd. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 12,000 TP	66,500	0.0030	\$1.8467	\$122,805.55	0.0485	\$1.8922	\$125,831.30	0.0616	\$1.9053	\$126,702.45
Total					\$1,028,242.56			\$1,053,576.96			\$1,061,287.76

**No. 2-D Diesel Fuel
PUR-1117**

	Petroleum Traders Corp. Ft. Wayne, IN	A.C.&T. Co., Inc. Hagerstown, MD	RKA Petroleum Companies Romulus, MI
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Cost/Gallon:	\$0.0150	\$0.0200	\$0.0140
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:	ULSW Artic Flow Plus/Artic Shield	Legal Diesel CFI-1902	Innospec Legal Diesel 1400 LFH
Manufacturer's Name:	Schaeffer	Innospec	Innospec
<i>Bid Tabulation Comments</i>	<i>N/A</i>	<i>N/A</i>	<i>N/A</i>

**No. 2-D Diesel Fuel
PUR-1117**

**OPIS Average Prices for
Deliveries on 09-28-09**

No. 2-D Diesel (OPIS No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$1.8437
---	-----------------

Location	Diesel Storage Capacity	Diesel Fuel Oil	Petroleum Marketing Group Baltimore, MD			James River Solutions Ashland, VA			Truman Arnold Companies Franklin, TN		
			Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price
County Commuter 1000 W. Washington Street Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	100,000	0.1109	\$1.9546	\$195,460.00	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$192,950.00	0.05	\$1.8937	\$189,370.00
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Road Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	80,000	0.1196	\$1.9633	\$157,064.00	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$154,360.00	0.05	\$1.8937	\$151,496.00
Highway Department: Central – 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	42,000	0.1115	\$1.9552	\$82,118.40	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$81,039.00	0.05	\$1.8937	\$79,535.40
Western – Licking Creek Clear Spring, MD	10,000 TP	19,500	0.1171	\$1.9608	\$38,235.60	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$37,625.25	0.05	\$1.8937	\$36,927.15
Southern – Coffman Lane Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	35,300	0.1090	\$1.9527	\$68,930.31	0.0815	\$1.9252	\$67,959.56	0.05	\$1.8937	\$66,847.61
Eastern – Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	10,000 TP	13,500	0.1103	\$1.9540	\$26,379.00	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$26,048.25	0.05	\$1.8937	\$25,564.95
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(2) 10,000 TP	200,000	0.1103	\$1.9540	\$390,800.00	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$385,900.00	0.05	\$1.8937	\$378,740.00
City of Hagerstown 51 W. Memorial Blvd. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 12,000 TP	66,500	0.1103	\$1.9540	\$129,941.00	0.0858	\$1.9295	\$128,311.75	0.05	\$1.8937	\$125,931.05
Total			\$1,088,928.31			* \$1,074,193.81			* \$1,054,412.16		

**No. 2-D Diesel Fuel
PUR-1117**

	Petroleum Marketing Group Baltimore, MD	James River Solutions Ashland, VA	Truman Arnold Companies Franklin, TN
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Cost/Gallon:	\$0.02	\$0.03	\$0.015
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:	#137ULSW Diesel Treat 2000 Ultra Low Sulfur Winter Premium	Fuel All Winter Bulk Additive	Power Service Additive - Diesel Performance Improvement Cetane
Manufacturer's Name:	Shaffer Manufacturing Company	Fuel Right	Power Service
<i>Bid Tabulation Comments</i>	<i>N/A</i>	<i>* - Used Incorrect OPIS Average Price for No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur</i>	<i>* - Net Delivered Corrected Based on OPIS Price (\$1.8437) + Bidder Factor</i>

**No. 2-D Diesel Fuel
PUR-1117**

**OPIS Average Prices for
Deliveries on 09-28-09**

No. 2-D Diesel (OPIS No. 2 Ultra-Low Sulfur)	\$1.8437
---	-----------------

		Catco, Inc. Salisbury, MD									
Location	Diesel Storage Capacity	Diesel Fuel Oil	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price	Bidder's Plus/Minus Factor	Net Delivered	Price
County Commuter 1000 W. Washington Street Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	100,000	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$192,120.00						
Solid Waste Dept. 12630 Earth Care Road Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	80,000	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$153,696.00						
Highway Department: Central – 601 Northern Ave. Hagerstown, MD	10,000 TP	42,000	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$80,690.40						
Western – Licking Creek Clear Spring, MD	10,000 TP	19,500	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$37,463.40						
Southern – Coffman Lane Keedysville, MD	10,000 TP	35,300	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$67,818.36						
Eastern – Greensburg Road Smithsburg, MD	10,000 TP	13,500	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$25,936.20						
Board of Education 820 Commonwealth Ave. Transportation Dept. Hagerstown, MD	(2) 10,000 TP	200,000	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$384,240.00						
City of Hagerstown 51 W. Memorial Blvd. Hagerstown, MD	(1) 12,000 TP	66,500	0.0775	\$1.9212	\$127,759.80						
Total			*		\$1,069,724.16						

**No. 2-D Diesel Fuel
PUR-1117**

	Catco, Inc. Salisbury, MD		
Winter Chemical Additive Protection cost/gallon:	\$29.90		
Winter Chemical Additive Protection Product Name:	#137ULSW Diesel Treat 2000 Ultra Low Sulfur Winter Premium		
Manufacturer's Name:	Schaffer Manufacturing Company		
<i>Bid Tabulation Comments</i>	<i>* - Net Delivered Corrected Based on OPIS Price (\$1.8437) + Bidder Factor</i>		